
FPSCFORM4U-I  
MONIIILY REPORT OF COST AND QUAUTY OF FUEL FOR ELECTRlC PLANTS 
ORICM, VOLUMEDEUVERED PRlCE AND AS RECEIVEDQUALITY 
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FPSC FORM 423.1 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN. VOLUME.DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVE0 QUALJTY 

I REPORTING MONTH 

2 REFORTINO COMPANY 

0712042 

-CORPORATION 

suw." 

(E) 

NO DELIVERIES 

3 NAME,TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM 

4 SIGNATURE OF 0FFlCLA.L SUBMI 

5 DATE COMPLETED 0912412002 

SULFER BTU DELIVERED 
PURCHASE DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE C O N T m  CONIENT VOLUME PUCE 



, ' 1, 

FPSC FDRM 4 2 l - I ( ~ )  
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUAllTY OF FUEL FOR ELE-C PLANTS 
ORIGM, VOLUME,DEUVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

I REPORTING MONTH 0712002 

2 REPORTING COMPANY FLaRlOA POW- 

LINE PLANTNAME SUPPUERNAME DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE 

w L a " i R A I €  
(Cl (dl (e) 

BP A M K O  FOB PLANT 712002 

BP A M K O  FOB PLANT 112002 

CI"tral0,l FOBPLANT 712002 

Auanlic lndvrtrial SYSL, In< FOBTERMI 112002 

RIO ENERGY WTERNATIONAL FOB TERM1 112002 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL FOB TERM1 112002 

ccntra1 0,I FOB PLANT 112002 

BP AMOCO FOBPLANT 7 n w 2  
BP AMOCO FOBPLANT lIwO2 
BP AMOCO FOBPLANT 112002 

NO DEUVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

BP AMOCO FOBPLANT inm 
BP AMOCO FOBPLANT 712W2 

BP AMmo FOBPLANT 712002 

Four Way 011 Company, Ins FOB PLANT 7/2002 

TEXF'AR ENERGY, M C  FOBPLANT 1I2W2 

TEXPAR ENERGY, INC FOBPLANT 712002 

BP AMOCO FOBPLANT m o o 2  
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3 NAME,TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

SUBMlTTED ON THIS FORM 

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMI 

5 DATECOMPLETED 0912412002 

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT 
INVOICE MVOICE NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO ADDITIONAL OTHER DELIVERED 

VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL TRANSPORT CHARGES PRICE 
w w  LSI El LSI ~ ~ m u m M . !  "!I muw 

ti) (LI (PI (91 (0  
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1.951 

10,229 

3,298 

465,322 

348.302 

11,062 

11,108 

1,491 

37,385 
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so 00 
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13891 
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$23 12 

S22 70 

131 63 
138 $9 
139 I1 

S39 40 

S38 04 

$3841 

S38 61 

11531 

$26 99 
128 87 

138 33 



I REPORTING MONTH 07i2002 

2 REWRTMG COMPANY FLORIDA POWER C O R P O W  

3 NAME,TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

S U B M m E D  ON THIS FORM 

4 SIGNATURE OFOFFICIAL SUBMI 

5 DATE COMPLETED 09R4iZ002 

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT 
rNVOICE W O I C E  NET NET QUAUTY PURCHASE TO ADDITIONAL OTHER DELIVERED 

LINE PLANTNAME utuEmwa DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUMf PRICE MOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMMAL TRANSPORT CHARGES PRICE 
No tJx,"m on 0 w m m m w w l s ! w w L ! u  mu m u -  
(a) (bl (CJ (dJ (4 (0 kJ (hJ (0 OJ (kJ (11 (ml (nJ (01 (PJ (4) ('I 

20 Univsnity ofFlanda NO DELIVENES 



1 FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECENED QUALITY 

1. Reportfor: Mo. July 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality 1 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) (Won)  ($/Ton) (%) (Btullb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) (i) (k) (1) (m) 
1 Guasare Coal Sales Corp 0 8 ,  IM , 999 MTC GB '' 52,021 

3 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 , Wv , 39 S B L/ 5 , 2 9 6 ~  
4 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 , W v ,  39 MTC B v'41.563rq 
5 Kanawha River Terminal 08 , W v ,  39 STC B s/ 56,125h 
6 Marmet Synfuel, LLC 08 , W v ,  39 STC B J26,127 3 

2 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08, w v ,  39 S B J 3,534 8 
$64.26 0.73 12,856 5.83 7.72 

$62.82 0.66 12,198 11.83 7.26 
$55.32 0.65 12,245 12.04 6.62 
$49.46 0.67 12,284 11.69 6.84 
$61.07 0.68 13,280 6.38 6.60 

$66.07 0.66 12,135 12.12 7.35 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btullb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (0 ti) (k) (1) (m) 

1 Consolidated Coal Sales 0 8 ,  Ky , 133 MTC UR 94,522 $55.95 1.10 12,862 7.62 6.72 
2 Massey Coal Sales Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC UR 56,810 $55.95 0.98 12,678 8.35 6.66 

4 Transfer Facility NIA NIA OB NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA "A 
2.Ig,J?g 

3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 MTC UR 66,946 $55.45 1.11 12,607 10.36 5.57 
.. .. ... .. .. .. .. .. .. ... .. ... .. .. .. ... ... . 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 
ps. 

DECU'S~F~ED -akr?Jcba%$FiQl Analyst 

6. Date Completed: September 16, 2002 

I Total . 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Pnce cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons (%Ton) ($ITon) ($/Ton) (%) (Btullb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (1) Q) (k) (1) (m) 
1 Alliance Coal Sales Cop. 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 MTC UR 19,520 $57.71 0.66 12,655 8.18 7.06 
2 Amvest Coal Sales, Inc. 08 . W v ,  67 MTC UR 19,747 $59.09 0.68 12,571 10.52 5.58 
3 Massey Coal Sales Co.. Inc. 0 8 ,  W v ,  45 LTC UR 47,164 $57.59 0.67 12,117 11.63 7.50 
4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc 08 , Ky , 195 LTC UR 9,763 $50.21 0.69 12,620 10.15 6.39 
5 Transfer Facility NIA NIA OB 195,416 $63.24 0.70 12,336 9.22 8.71 

2Ci l ,@/O 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation Delmar J. Clark Jr.. Business Analyst 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

%%&%%k?k&&k?&%cial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: September 16, 2002 

Retro- 
F 0.B Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Inc(Dec) Price ments Price 
No Supplier Name Location Type Tons (Won)  (Won)  ($Ron) (Won)  (Won) (Won) (Won) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) 

2 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 , Wv,  39 S 3,534 
1 Guasare Coal Sales Corp. 08 , IM ,999 MTC 52,021 

3 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 I Wv,  39 S 5,296 
4 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 , W v ,  39 MTC 41,563 
5 Kanawha River Terminal 08 , W v ,  39 STC 56,125 
6 Marmet Synfuel, LLC 08 . W v ,  39 STC 26,127 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALIN OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALIN 

1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Conceming Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 8.2 

Line 
No. SuDDlier Name 

(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6 Date Completed September 16, 2002 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Inc(Dec) Price ments Price 
Location TvDe Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) . .  .. 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 (i) (k) (1) 

1 Consolidated Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 133 MTC 94,522 
2 Massey Coal Sales Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 56,810 
3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 66,946 
4 Transfer Facility NIA NIA NIA 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: September 16,2002 

Retro- 
F.0.B Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Inc(Dec) Pnce ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($iTon) ($iTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 (i) (k) (1) 
1 Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 08 , Ky ,195 MTC 19,520 
2 Amvest Coal Sales, Inc. 08 , W v ,  67 MTC 19,747 
3 Massey Coal Sales Co , Inc. 08 , W v ,  45 LTC 47,164 
4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 LTC 9,763 
5 Transfer Facility NIA NIA 195,416 



1 FPSC FORM NO. 423-28 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr.. Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

ea& (z 
Delmar J. Clark Jr.,(Lead Business Finabcial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: September 16, 2002 DEG 
Additional 

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other M e r  Transpor- F O B .  

Transpor- Purchase &Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related lation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Pnce Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Pnce 
No Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) ($/Ton) (Won) 

(a) (b) (C) (d ) (e) (0 (9) (h) 0) ci) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (9) 
1 Guasare Coal Sales Cop. 08 , IM , 999 Maracaibo, Vz GB 52,021 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA $64.26 
2 Black Hawk Synfuel. LLC 08 , Wv , 39 Kanawha,Wv B 3,534 NIA M A  N/A NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA $66.07 
3 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 , W v ,  39 Kanawha,Wv B 5,296 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA $62.82 
4 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 , Wv , 39 Kanawha.Wv B 41,563 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA $55.32 
5 Kanawha River Terminal 08 , Wv , 39 Kanawha.Wv B 56,125 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA $49.46 
6 Marmet Synfuel, LLC 08 , Wv,  39 Kanawha,Wv B 26,127 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA $61.07 



1 FPSC FORM NO. 423-26 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. Clark Jr.. Lead Business Finahcial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: September 16, 2002 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase 8 Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) W o n )  (Won) W o n )  (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Wan) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (h) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0 )  (4) 
1 Consolidated Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 133 Letcher.Ky UR 94,522 NIA NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $55.95 
2 Massey Coal Sales Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 56,810 NIA NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $55.95 
3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 66,946 NIA NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $55.45 
4 Transfer Faality N/A Plaquemines OB NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 NIA 

Parish. La 



1 FPSC FORM NO. 423-28 

~ 1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concernina Data Submitted on this Form - 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Clystal River 4 & 5 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Additional 

Effedive Shorlhaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F O B  

Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tabon Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tabon Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (Won) W o n )  ($ f ro4 (Won) (Won) W o n )  (Won) (Won) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) U) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (4) 
1 Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike.Ky UR 19,520 $ N/A N/A NIA $0.00 $0.00 
2 Amvest Coal Sales, Inc. 08 , Wv , 67 Nicholas, Wv UR 19,747 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 
3 Massey Coal Sales Co , Inc 08 , Wv , 45 Logan, Wv UR 47,164 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 
4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 9,763 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 
5 Transfer Faulily NIA Plaquemines OB 195,416 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 

Parnsh, La 



1 FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 

1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALlN OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

Power Corporation 

' - IMT 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: September 16,2002 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (0 ti) (k) (1) (m) 



1 FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 

1 1. Reportfor: Mo. July 2002 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2 Reporting Company Flonda Power Corporation Delmar J Clark Jr , Business Analyst 

3 Plant Name Crystal River 1 & 2 
(727) 824-6616 

5 Signature of Official Submitting Report 

CQ-Qfi  
r., Lkad Business Finarkial Analyst 

ted September 16,2002 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

Reason for 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. July 2002 

2. ReDorting Company: Florida Power Corporation Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Conceming Data Submitted on this Form 

. 
(727) 824-6616 

5 Signature of Ofticial Submitting Report 
3 Plant Name Crystal River 4 & 5 

6 Date Completed September 16,2002 

Form Intended 
Line Month Plant Generatina 

Original 
Line 

New 
Old F.O.B. 

'olume Form Column Old New Plant Reason 


